



# MAHATRANSCO

## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED

Name of Office	Office of the Executive Engineer,
Office Address	EHV (O&M) Division, 132kV S/s Campus, Jintur Road, Parbhani. Pin-431401
Contact No.	8554994825
Email Id	ee2120@mahatransco.in
Website	www.mahatransco.in

No.EE/EHV (O&M)/PBN/TS/No. **397**

Date: **15 JUN 2021**

### E-Enquiry Notice

**Subject:** E-Enquiry for work of separation of 220KV & 132KV Bus-Bar protection CT Core cables (CTMB to Bus-Bar panel) from main cable trench, through PVC pipe & half-round cement pipes with proper vermin proofing at 220KV S/s MIDC Parbhani under EHV(O&M) Division Parbhani.

**Dear Sir / Madam,**

Sealed & Super scribed quotations are hereby invited, by undersigned, for work of separation of 220KV & 132KV Bus-Bar protection CT Core cables (CTMB to Bus-Bar panel) from main cable trench, through PVC pipe & half-round cement pipes with proper vermin proofing at 220KV S/s MIDC Parbhani under EHV(O&M) Division Parbhani, as mentioned in Schedule-A. Submit the sealed quotations to this office on or before **Dt. 22.06.2021; 12:00 Noon.**

The Other Terms & Conditions are as follows:

1. Quotations should be duly filled in all respect & to be submitted to this office, within due date along with required HSN/SAC codes on quotation.
2. Bidder should have sufficient experience of the work and copy of experience certificate shall be submitted with quotation. Non submission of valid experience certificate will lead to disqualification of the quotation.
3. Rates should be quoted in Schedule-A; combine % above or below; with offer validity of min. 60 Days starting from 22.06.2021.
4. GST, Duties, Cess, Taxes will be recovered from bills, as applicable.
5. Enclose the copies of following documents, along with quotations:
  - Pan Card
  - Valid Electrical Contractor License
  - Shop Act License
  - GST Registration
  - GST Return for last 3 months with GSTR 3B & GSTR-1 form
  - Work is to be carried out under the supervision of concerned substation incharge & EHV Testing team.
  - Experience certificate signed by officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer; having carried out work of laying/dressing/termination of control cables in EHV substations during last 5 years.
6. Estimated amount for said works is limited to **Rs. 2,82,600/- Inclusive of all taxes (In words Limited to Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty-two Thousand & Six Hundred only)**
7. The quotations not confirming to the specifications as described in Schedule-A, are likely to be rejected at any stage during execution of work.
8. The envelope containing quotation should be properly sealed & subscribed **"Quotation for work of separation of 220KV & 132KV Bus-Bar protection CT Core cables (CTMB to Bus-Bar panel) from main cable trench, through PVC pipe & half-round cement pipes with proper vermin proofing at 220KV S/s MIDC Parbhani under EHV(O&M) Division Parbhani"**.
9. If required, agency can visit the actual site of work for better understanding the scope of work i.e. MSETCL 220KV S/s MIDC Parbhani, under intimation to undersign in writing.

10. Notwithstanding anything stated here, the terms and conditions stipulated in the Booklet of Board's General Terms & Conditions of Contract will also form a part of the contract and will be binding on you wherever it is not specifically mentioned.
11. Undersigned reserves right to cancel this E-Enquiry at any stage without assigning reasons thereof.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

**-Sd/-**  
**(Ritesh R. Chapke)**  
**Executive Engineer(I/C)**  
**EHV(O&M) Division,MSETCL**  
**Parbhani.**



REF : EE/EHV(O&M)/PBN/TS/ NO 397 Dt : 15 JUN 2021

SCHEDULE-A									
Sr No	Service number	Item Description	UOM	Unit rate with Labour Cess in Rs	GST @ 18% in Rs	Unit Rate including all taxes	Quantity	Amount	Quote Rate in % ABOVE or BELOW with respect to estimated rates
SERVICE PORTION									
1	50014196	Providing & laying RCC pipe of the 300mm dia of IS NP2 class in proper line & level and slope excluding excavation fixing in position with collar in C.M.1:1 etc. complete with vermin proofing at pipe entrance, as per directed by Engineer-in-charge.	RMT	560.34	100.86	661.20	340.00	224808.41	
2	50007384	Laying, dressing and clamping of control cable (inclusive of clamping material, cable tie, aluminium sheet clamp etc.) 4 Core, 2.5 Sq.mm Control Cable.	RMT	19.19	3.45	22.64	2324.00	52625.12	
3	50002107	Termination of control cable at both ends (inclusive of glands, lugs, ferruls etc.) 4 Core, 2.5 Sq.mm. Control Cable.	Per Cable	257.55	46.36	303.91	17.00	5166.45	
Total Estimated Rate in								282599.98	
Say Estimated cost of the work including all taxes in Rs								282600.00	

Signature :  
Full Name :  
Seal/Stamp  
of Organization :

-Sd/-  
(Ritesh R. Chapke)  
Executive Engineer(I/C)  
EHV(O&M) Division, Parbhani